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What is happening in the coming weeks? … 
Monday 17th April – swimming commences - Week 1 of 11 weeks. 
Monday 17th April – Multiskills After School Club commences 
Tuesday 18th April – Tennis After School Club commences 
Wednesday 19th April – ‘Cheerdance’ Club for Year 1 and Reception Children 3.15pm-4.15pm -1st of 6wks 
Tuesday 25th April – Art cub for Reception Children (more details to follow after the holidays) 
Thursday 27th April – SATs Information Evening for Year 2 parents – 3.30pm – 4.15pm 
Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday (School Closed) 
Friday 5th May – Children’s Coronation outdoor party lunch 
Monday 8th May – Extra Bank Holiday to mark the King’s Coronation 
Wednesday 10th May – Multiplication Check Info Afternoon for Year 4 Parents (2pm onwards – details to follow 
nearer the time) 
Thursday 11th May – Heights and weights for reception children (letter to follow) 
Monday 22nd May – Phonics Screening Information session for Year 1 Parents 
Friday 26th May – Last day of half term 
W/B 12th June – Multiplication Check Week – Year 4 children / Phonics Screening week – Year 1 children 
Saturday 15th July – Summer Fair (Please note the change of date from previous (8th July). 
I will send out a comprehensive list of transition events / activities and visits to Middle schools for the parents of Year 
4 children very soon after the Easter holidays. Our Leavers’ Assembly (am) and Pizza Night (pm) will take place on 
Wednesday 19th July. 



 

 

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety/

